

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU RAHYA-SUCHANI (BAGLA), DISTRICT SAMBA, JAMMU J&K- 181143

Corrigendum

Advt. No.: CUJ/NSS/2024/2535 Date: 19 April 2024

Advertisement for the Posts of Research Staff

In reference to the Advt. No. Advt. No.: CUJ/NSS/2024/2520 dated. 09 April 2024, Sr. No 1. Name of position of Research Associate should be read as Research Assistant.

Applications are invited for the position of Research Assistant (01) and Field Investigator (01) under the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) Sponsored Research Project titled "A Study of Village Defence Guards Scheme (VDGS) in Jammu and Kashmir". The appointment will be purely on temporary basis. Candidates will have no right to claim any regular appointment. Details are as follow:

Sr. No.	Name of Position	Tenure	No. of Positions	Pay Scale	Educational Qualification
1.	Research Assistant (Temporary)	6 months (as per requirement)	1	37,000/- (consolidated per month)	Essential: Ph.D/M.Phil/Post-graduate in social science discipline with minimum 55% marks. Desired: Good Knowledge of Data Analysis in Microsoft office, Microsoft excel, SPSS, any other statistical software
2.	Field Investigator (Temporary)	3-6 months (as per requirement)	1	20,000/- (consolidated per month)	Post-graduate in social science discipline (minimum 55% marks).

^{*}Candidates who have already applied for the position of Research Associate as per the previous notification need not to apply again and their application will be now considered for the post of Research Assistant.

Process of Application: Interested candidates meeting the eligibility criteria can submit their detailed resume/CV with recent photograph and scanned copies of educational qualification (10h, 12th, UG, PG, M.Phil./Ph.D) and experience certificates to neeta.nss@cujammu.ac.in. Kindly mention "Application for the post of Research Assistant/Field Investigator for ICSSR Minor research project" as the subject in the Email. The last date for applying is 24.04.2024.

Date and Time of Interview: To be intimated through email for shortlisted candidates.

Note:

- The qualifications, eligibility and other conditions as per ICSSR norms will be applicable.
- The decision of the Selection Committee will be final and binding.
- No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for interview.

Contact details for any other query: Dr. Neeta Rani (Project Director)

Email: neeta.nss@cujammu.ac.in

Sd/-Project Director Co-Project-Director